

May 7, 2012

New OMX Copenhagen Benchmark Portfolio Selected

The new portfolio of the OMX Copenhagen Benchmark index will become effective on June 1, 2012

Stockholm, May 7, 2012 - The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc. (NASDAQ:NDAQ) announces today the results of the semi-annual review of the OMX Copenhagen Benchmark index, (NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen: OMXCB), which will become effective with the market open on Friday, June 1, 2012.

"We have revised the selection criteria for the OMXCB index and now base the industry diversification criteria on the Industry Classification Benchmark (ICB). As a result we see that the new portfolio will hold, on average, larger companies and more liquid stocks", said Magdalena Hartman, Vice President, NASDAQ OMX Global Index Group.

Auriga Industries (AURI B), NunaMinerals (NUNA), Sanistål (SANI), Gyldendal A (GYLD A), SAS AB (SAS DKK), Berlin IV B (BERLIV B), Berlin III B (BERL3 B) and German High Street Properties B (GERHSP B) will be added to the index.

Atlantic Petroleum P/F (FO-ATLA CSE), Newcap Holding(NEWCAP), Royal UNIBREW (RBREW), TORM (TORM) and Topsil Semiconductor Materials (TPSL) will be removed from the index.

The new OMXCB index consists of the 48 largest and most traded stocks, representing all ten industries. The weight of the stocks is based on the free float adjusted market value, which means that only the part of the share capital that is considered available for trading is included in the index. The index serves as an indicator of the overall trend on NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen and offers a cost effective index that an investor can fully replicate.

OMXCB is sector diversified over major industries. The securities must also meet other eligibility criteria including a turnover screening. The OMXCB index is evaluated on a semiannual basis in May and November, and the new index portfolio becomes effective on the first trading day in June and December respectively.

- # -

About NASDAQ OMX Index Products

NASDAQ OMX is a global leader in creating and licensing strategy indexes and is home to the most widely watched indexes in the world. As a premier, full-service provider, NASDAQ OMX is dedicated to designing powerful indexes that are in sync with a continually changing market environment. Utilizing the expanded coverage of our global company, NASDAQ OMX has more than 3,000 diverse equity, commodity and fixed-income indexes in the U.S., Europe, and throughout world. In addition, our calculation, licensing and marketing support provide the tools to measure and replicate global markets. The NASDAQ OMX Index Group range of services covers the entire business process from index design to calculation and dissemination. For more information about NASDAQ OMX indexes, visit https://indexes.nasdagomx.com/.

About NASDAQ OMX

The inventor and transformer of the electronic exchange, The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc., fuels economies with revolutionary technologies for the entire lifecycle of a trade - from risk management to trade to surveillance to clearing. In the US and Europe, we own and operate 24 markets, 3 clearinghouses and 6 central securities depositories supporting equities, options, fixed income, derivatives, commodities, futures and structured products. Able to process more than 1 million messages per second at sub-80 microsecond speeds with 99.999% uptime, our technology drives more than 70 exchanges in 50 developed and emerging countries into the future, powering 1 in 10 of the world's securities transactions. Our award-winning data products and worldwide indexes are the benchmarks in the financial industry. Home to 3,400 listed companies worth \$5.1 trillion in market cap whose innovations shape our world, we give the ideas of tomorrow access to capital today. Welcome to where the world takes a big leap forward, daily. Welcome to the NASDAQ OMX Century. NASDAQ OMX Nordic and NASDAQ OMX Baltic are not legal entities but describe the common offering from NASDAQ OMX exchanges in Helsinki, Copenhagen, Copenhagen, Iceland, Tallinn, Riga, and Vilnius.

To learn more, visit www.nasdaqomx.com. Follow us on Facebook (<u>http://www.facebook.com/NASDAQ</u>) and Twitter (<u>http://www.twitter.com/nasdaqomx</u>). (Symbol: NDAQ and member of S&P 500)

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

The matters described herein contain forward-looking statements that are made under the Safe Harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These statements include, but are not limited to, statements about NASDAQ OMX's products and offerings. We caution that these statements are not guarantees of future performance. Actual results may differ materially from those expressed or implied in the forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements involve a number of risks, uncertainties or other factors beyond NASDAQ OMX's control. These factors include, but are not limited to factors detailed in NASDAQ OMX's annual report on Form 10-K, and periodic reports filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. We undertake no obligation to release any revisions to any forward-looking statements.

NASDAQ OMX Media Contact:

Javier Lopez +45 33 77 04 30 javier.lopez@nasdaqomx.com